4/15/09
1/10/01
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2005

it of the second second

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	Jocuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: The Durham Company, PMD
Alva Glen Pruitt	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	<1 No.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 722 DURHAM ROAD
Execution Date(s)16 March 2009	]
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Nam	ne City: LEBANON
Joint Research Agreement	State:missouri
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip <u>55536</u>
	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial # 12/407,138, filed 19 March 2009, confirmation # 6766, Recordation Document Number 103554192	
Additional number	ers attached? Yes XNo
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents         involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Namer <u>ICHARD L MARSH</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents         involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Namer <u>aicharol.marsh</u> Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents     involved:_1     7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Namer <u>aicharol.marsh</u> Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1      7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameRICHARD L. MARSH Internal Address: Street Address:4116 E. LATOKA ST	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1      7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameRICHARD L. MARSH Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1      7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00      Authorized to be charged to deposit account     X Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         NameRICHARD L. MARSH         Internal Address:         Street Address:         City:         SPRINGFIELD         State:         MISSOURI	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         NameRICHARD L. MARSH         Internal Address:         Street Address:         City:       SPRINGFIELD         State:       Zip55809         Phone Number:       2178878441	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1      7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00      Authorized to be charged to deposit account     X Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         NameRICHARD L. MARSH         Internal Address:         Street Address:         City:       SPRINGFIELD         State:       Zip55809         Phone Number:       4178878441         Fax Number:       4178878441	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         NameRICHARD L. MARSH         Internal Address:         Street Address:         City:       SPRINGFIELD         State:       Zip55809         Phone Number:       2178878441	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         NameRICHARD L. MARSH         Internal Address:         Street Address:         City:       SPRINGFIELD         State:       Zipt55809         Phone Number:       2128828441         Fax Number:       4128828441         Email Address:       michmarsh@focusonpatents.com         9. Signature:       Man. Man.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         X Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title         8. Payment Information         Deposit Account Number         Authorized User Name         04/17/2809 DBYRNE         01 F(:8021         14 April 2009         46.80 (
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         NameRICHARD L. MARSH         Internal Address:         Street Address:         City:       SPRINGFIELD         State:       Zipt55809         Phone Number:       2128878441         Fax Number:       4178878441         Email Address:       richmarsh@focusonpatents.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         X Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title         8. Payment Information         Deposit Account Number         Authorized User Name         04/17/2009 DBYRNE         01 FC:8021         14 April 2009         46.90 (

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

}

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 03 - 27	2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark
	ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Durham Company, PMD
Alva Glen Pruitt	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 722 DURHAM ROAD
Execution Date(s)16 March 2009	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>lebanon</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State:MISSOURI
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip <u>5536</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 💈
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
<b>4. Application or patent number(s):</b> X This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameRICHARD L. MARSH	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at <b>5. Name and address to whom correspondence</b> <b>concerning document should be mailed:</b> Name <u>RICHARD L. MARSH</u> Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) Hached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameRICHARD L. MARSH	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameRICHARD L. MARSH Internal Address:	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>b. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>b. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>b. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$40.00</li> <li>C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed</li> <li>C. None required (government interest not affecting)</li> </ul>
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at <b>5. Name and address to whom correspondence</b> <b>concerning document should be mailed:</b> Name <u>RICHARD L. MARSH</u> Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameRicHARD L. MARSH Internal Address: Street Address:4116 E. LATOKA ST.	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>b. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>b. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>b. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$40.00</li> <li>C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed</li> <li>C. None required (government interest not affecting)</li> </ul>
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at Additional numbers at S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameRicHARD L. MARSH Internal Address: Street Address:4116 E. LATOKA ST. City: SPRINGFIELD	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at Additional num	B. Patent No.(s) Hached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameRicHARD L. MARSH Internal Address: Street Address: City: <u>SPRINGFIELD</u> State: <u>MISSOURI</u> Phone Number: <u>4178878441</u> Fax Number: <u>4178878441</u>	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name RICHARD L. MARSH Internal Address: Int	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 17 MARCH 2009
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameRicHARDL.MARSH Internal Address: Street Address: City: <u>SPRINGFIELD</u> State: <u>MISSOURI</u> Phone Number: <u>4178878441</u> Fax Number: <u>4178878441</u>	B. Patent No.(s)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to government interest not affection  B. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name  17 MARCH 2009 Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameRicHARD L. MARSH Internal Address: Street Address: City: <u>spRINGFIELD</u> State: <u>MISSOURI</u> Phone Number: <u>4178878441</u> Fax Number: <u>4178878441</u> Email Address: <u>richmarsh@focusonpatents.com</u> 9. Signature: /RICHARD L. MARSH	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 17 MARCH 2009

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet, should be taken by the second standard of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF AP	PLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 20818
/hereas, I/We, Alva Glen Pruitt	of 17049 Pot	omec, Lebanon, MO 65536 hersafter
eferred to as applicant, have invented certa Security Bolt System	ain new and useful improvem	ents in <u>Thread Retained</u>
for which an application for a United St	ates Patent was filed on	
Application Number		
for which an application for a United St		
hereas, The DURHAM COMPANY	PMD Lebar	non, Missouri, 65536 ere referred
"assignee" whose mailing address is	722 Durham Rd., Lebanos	n , MO 65536is
esirous of acquiring the entire right, title and	d interest in the same;	
phts, title and interest in and to any and a		
Preby authorize and request the Director of atent to said assignee, of the entire right, to r the use and behoof of his legal represented, as fully and entirely as the same wade. A secured this ( $GHh$ data the same water of the	of the U.S. Patent and Trade Litle, and interest in and to the entatives, to the full end of would have been held by me	mark Office to issue said United Sta e same, for his sole use and behoof; a the term for which said Patent may a had this assignment and sale not be
reby authorize and request the Director of atent to said assignee, of the entire right, the use and behoof of his legal represented, as fully and entirely as the same wade. (accuted this ( $GHA$ data)	of the U.S. Patent and Trade Litle, and interest in and to the entatives, to the full end of would have been held by me	mark Office to issue said United Sta e same, for his sole use and behoof; a the term for which said Patent may a had this assignment and sale not be
reby authorize and request the Director of the said assignee, of the entire right, the task and behavior of his legal represented, as fully and entirely as the same task. (accuted this	of the U.S. Patent and Trade Litle, and interest in and to the entatives, to the full end of would have been held by me	mark Office to issue said United Sta e same, for his sole use and behoof; a the term for which said Patent may a had this assignment and sale not be
reby authorize and request the Director of atent to said assignee, of the entire right, t r the use and behoof of his isgal repres- anted, as fully and entirely sa the same w ade. 	of the U.S. Patent and Trade Litle, and interest in and to the entatives, to the full end of would have been held by me	mark Office to issue said United Sta e same, for his sole use and behoof; a the term for which said Patent may a had this assignment and sale not be
ate of <u>KKGS</u>	of the U.S. Patent and Trade title, and interest in and to the ventatives, to the full end of would have been held by me by of	mark Office to issue said United State e same, for his sole use and behoof; a the term for which said Patent may had this assignment and sale not be 20 <u>@9</u>  Signsture
ate of <u>MO</u> sounty of <u>TRKQS</u> sounty of <u>TRKQS</u> state me personally appeared said <u>A</u>	bit the U.S. Patent and Trade title, and interest in and to the centatives, to the full end of would have been held by me ay of	mark Office to issue seid United Sta e same, for his sole use and behoof, a the term for which said Patent may had this assignment and sale not be 
reby authorize and request the Director of atent to said assignee, of the entire right, t r the use and behoof of his isgat represent anted, as fully and entirely se the same wate. Accuted this (G+A)	bit the U.S. Patent and Trade title, and interest in and to the entatives, to the full end of would have been held by me ay of	mark Office to issue seid United Sta e same, for his sole use and behoof, a the term for which said Patent may a had this assignment and sale not be 
tate of <u>MO</u> sounty of <u>TRKAS</u> sound y of <u>MARCH</u> <b>20</b> <u>Additional Antipological Program Strategy Stra</u>	bit the U.S. Patent and Trade title, and interest in and to the entatives, to the full end of would have been held by me ay of	mark Office to issue seid United Sta e same, for his sole use and behoof, a the term for which said Patent may had this assignment and sale not be 
reby authorize and request the Director of atent to said assignee, of the entire right, t r the use and behoof of his isgal repress anted, as fully and entirely se the same w ade. kecuted this (G+Ada Lobanon, Missouri Lobanon, Missouri state of SS: county of SS: before me personally appeared said efore me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument ay of Notary I State of SI commission Notary I State of SI Commission Notary I State of SI Commission SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS: SS	Printed Nar War Gich Pruitt to be his free act and deed to HEA MOTZIKUS Public - Notary Seal tate of Missouri med for TEXAS County and for TEXAS Co	mark Office to issue seid United Sta e same, for his sole use and behoof, a the term for which said Patent may had this assignment and sale not be 
reby authorize and request the Director of tent to said assignee, of the entire right, to the use and behaof of his legal represented, as fully and entirely se the same wide. sourced this	Printed Nar War Gich Pruitt to be his free act and deed to HEA MOTZIKUS Public - Notary Seal tate of Missouri med for TEXAS County and for TEXAS Co	mark Office to issue said United States same, for his sole use and behoof; the term for which said Patent may had this assignment and sale not b 

PATENT REEL: 022574 FRAME: 0486



Receipt is acknowledged of this non-provisional patent application. The application will be taken up for examination in due course. Applicant will be notified as to the results of the examination. Any correspondence concerning the application must include the following identification information: the U.S. APPLICATION NUMBER, FILING DATE, NAME OF APPLICANT, and TITLE OF INVENTION. Fees transmitted by check or draft are subject to collection. Please verify the accuracy of the data presented on this receipt. If an error is noted on this Filing Receipt, please submit a written request for a Filing Receipt Correction. Please provide a copy of this Filing Receipt with the changes noted thereon. If you received a "Notice to File Missing Parts" for this application, please submit any corrections to this Filing Receipt with your reply to the Notice. When the USPTO processes the reply to the Notice, the USPTO will generate another Filing Receipt incorporating the requested corrections

Applicant(s)

ALVA GLEN PRUITT, Lebanon, MO; Assignment For Published Patent Application THE DURHAM COMPANY, PMD, LEBANON, MO Power of Attorney: The patent practitioners associated with Customer Number <u>28133</u>

Domestic Priority data as claimed by applicant

Foreign Applications

## If Required, Foreign Filing License Granted: 04/01/2009

The country code and number of your priority application, to be used for filing abroad under the Paris Convention, is **US 12/407,138** 

Projected Publication Date: Request for Non-Publication Acknowledged

Non-Publication Request: Yes

Early Publication Request: No

page 1 of 3

**RECORDED: 04/15/2009**